rules,” Wis. Stat. § 809.25(1)(b)1., which is the number that must be filed with the respective court 

plus three copies for each respondent.  Accordingly, 

IT IS ORDERED that costs and disbursements herein are hereby taxed and ordered in the 

amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and 11/100 ($2,496.11) in favor of 

plaintiff-appellant-petitioner, Great Lakes Excavating, Inc.; and  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, upon remittitur, the clerk of the circuit court shall enter 

the judgment for costs in the amount specified above in accordance with Wis.